IBITF Logo Launched at IIT Bhilai

The IIT Bhilai Innovation and Technology Foundation (IBITF) officially launched their logo at IIT Bhilai, with the initiatives of carrying out transnational research and establishing world-class R&D in specific technological verticals. It will also host the Technology Innovation Hub (TIH) for the Financial Technologies (FinTech) area.

Shri Anirban Dasgupta, Director In-Charge, Bhilai Steel Plant, graced the occasion as the chief guest. He mentioned that the collaboration between IIT Bhilai and BSP could spur a lot of innovative solutions for the students and faculty members of IIT Bhilai, as well as for the nation. He added that the Bhilai Steel Plant can provide a test bed for the deployment of these research results.

Prof. Rajat Moona, Director, IIT Bhilai, talked about the importance of the logo as it provides an identity to IBITF and mentioned that Bhilai Steel Plant can help research scholars and faculty to carry out cutting edge advancements in their fields based on real-life problems, bridging the gap between theory and practice.

Dr. B. K. Murthy, CEO, IBITF, presented a brief overview of the various schemes and functions proposed by IBITF, while Dr. Prashant Agnihotri, Assistant Professor, IIT Bhilai, welcomed the guests and presented a brief genesis of the company. Prof. Santosh Biswas, Project Director and a faculty member of IIT Bhilai concluded the session with a vote of thanks.





